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Q.

A.

Further to Regulated Activities — Schedule II:
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Provide the Transmission Losses as a percent of Total Deliveries by year for the

period 2006 to 2018F.

Year

Total
Deliveries
(GWh)

Holyrood
Production
(GWh)

Transmission
Losses
(GWh)

Transmission
Losses as a %
of Total
Deliveries

Transmission
Losses as a

% of Holyrood
Production

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013F

2014F

2015F

2016F

2017F

2018F

Please see the completed table on the following page.
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Transmission

Total Holyrood Transmission Transmission
Deliveries Production Losses Losses as a % of Losses as a % of
L. Holyrood

Year {GWh)" {GWh) {GWh) Total Deliveries Production
2006 57751 740.3 207.0 3.58% 27 .896%
2007 6,206.9 12556 1821 293% 14.50%
2008 6,097 .8 1,080.2 196.0 3.21% 15.14%
2009 59175 9399 1855 3.30% 20.80%
2010 5,792.2 8031 210.3 3.63% 26.19%
2011 6,066.0 385.3 2206 3.64% 2492%
2012 5,2145 8558 2261 3.64% 26.42%
2013F 6,450.0 11274 230.8 3.58% 20.47%
2014F 6,794.7 14289 2431 3.58% 17.01%
2015F 70186 15291 238.0 3.39% 14.61%
2016F 7.262.6 1,860.1 233.0 3.21% 12.53%
2017F 7,256.8 18529 2325 3.20% 12.55%
3018F° 7,286.0 2000 2335 3.20% n/a
Maotes: 1. Load Forecast for 2013 as per Hydro's April 2013, forecast

2. Load Forecast for 2014-18 as per Hydro's June 2013, forecast

3. Holyrood planned to be run in Standby mode following interconnection via the
Labrador Island Link (LIL).




