

NP-NLH-295
2013 NLH General Rate Application

Page 1 of 2

1 Q. Further to Regulated Activities – Schedule II:
2 Provide the Transmission Losses as a percent of Total Deliveries by year for the
3 period 2006 to 2018F.

4

Year	Total Deliveries (GWh)	Holyrood Production (GWh)	Transmission Losses (GWh)	Transmission Losses as a % of Total Deliveries	Transmission Losses as a % of Holyrood Production
2006					
2007					
2008					
2009					
2010					
2011					
2012					
2013F					
2014F					
2015F					
2016F					
2017F					
2018F					

5

6

7

8 A. Please see the completed table on the following page.

NP-NLH-295
2013 NLH General Rate Application

Page 2 of 2

Year	Total Deliveries (GWh) ^{1,2}	Holyrood Production (GWh)	Transmission Losses (GWh)	Transmission Losses as a % of Total Deliveries	Transmission Losses as a % of Holyrood Production
2006	5,775.1	740.3	207.0	3.58%	27.96%
2007	6,206.9	1,255.6	182.1	2.93%	14.50%
2008	6,097.8	1,080.2	196.0	3.21%	18.14%
2009	5,917.5	939.9	195.5	3.30%	20.80%
2010	5,792.2	803.1	210.3	3.63%	26.19%
2011	6,066.0	885.3	220.6	3.64%	24.92%
2012	6,214.5	855.8	226.1	3.64%	26.42%
2013F	6,450.0	1,127.4	230.8	3.58%	20.47%
2014F	6,794.7	1,428.9	243.1	3.58%	17.01%
2015F	7,018.6	1,629.1	238.0	3.39%	14.61%
2016F	7,262.6	1,860.1	233.0	3.21%	12.53%
2017F	7,256.9	1,852.9	232.5	3.20%	12.55%
2018F ³	7,286.0	20.0	233.5	3.20%	n/a

Notes:

1. Load Forecast for 2013 as per Hydro's April 2013, forecast
2. Load Forecast for 2014-18 as per Hydro's June 2013, forecast
3. Holyrood planned to be run in Standby mode following interconnection via the Labrador Island Link (LIL).